
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0120000062

Location: 01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 53

MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR UKIAH FROM ROUTE 101/20
SEPARATION TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF UVA DRIVE/NORTH STATE
STREET

Install cable median barrier.

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-Q101(419)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $6,000,008.00 -3.39%

70 -$203,212.005

DBE - 21.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$6,265,796.00

$5,796,796.00 VC0000003985 MERCER FRASER COMPANY

200 DINSMORE DR

FORTUNA CA  95540

(707) 443-6371

00105709

(707) 443-0277

70 Days x  $6,700.00 Phone

Fax

CSLB#

2

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$6,273,839.90

$5,804,839.90 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

580 W BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 728-7561

00000089

70 Days x  $6,700.00 Phone

CSLB#

3

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$7,141,902.20

$6,672,902.20 VC0000017652 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS

360 SUTTON PLACE

SANTA ROSA CA  94507

(707) 542-4862

00171432

70 Days x  $6,700.00 Phone

CSLB#

Page 1

08/31/2023Contract Number: 01-0K3104

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2023
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08/31/2023Contract Number: 01-0K3104

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

MERCER FRASER COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

4,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

230,000.000002 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 230,000.00LUMP SUM

12,000.000003 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

18,020.000004 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 18,020.00LUMP SUM

357,900.000005 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 357,900.00LUMP SUM

1,600.000006 120110 FLASHING ARROW SIGN EA 2.0 3,200.00

3.500007 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 1,580.0 5,530.00

50.000008 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 150.0 7,500.00

20,000.000009 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

31.000010 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 30,400.0 942,400.00

40,000.000011 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

4,500.000012 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 14.0 63,000.00

85,000.000013 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000014 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000015 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 4.0 2,000.00

425.000016 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 6.0 2,550.00

2,000.000017 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 4,000.00

4.000018 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 3,000.0 12,000.00

8.000019 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 540.0 4,320.00

230.000020 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 38.0 8,740.00

9.000021 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 1,000.0 9,000.00

7,500.000022 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1.0 7,500.00

130,000.000023 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 130,000.00LUMP SUM

2,800.000024 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 2,800.00LUMP SUM

2.500025 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 110.0 275.00
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08/31/2023Contract Number: 01-0K3104

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

MERCER FRASER COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

140,000.000026 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 140,000.00LUMP SUM

82.000027 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,380.0 441,160.00

0.580028 037634 HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM SQFT 18,200.0 10,556.00

0.580029 210255 FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT) SQFT 18,200.0 10,556.00

0.720030 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 18,200.0 13,104.00

140.000031 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 60.0 8,400.00

0.910032 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 740.0 673.40

95.000033 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 2,750.0 261,250.00

175.000034 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,130.0 722,750.00

800.000035 397005 TACK COAT TON 7.0 5,600.00

6.000036 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 15,100.0 90,600.00

1,000.000037 705015 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 1,000.00

80.000038 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 65.0 5,200.00

750.000039 710167 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA) EA 1.0 750.00

3.500040 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 200.0 700.00

6.500041 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 590.0 3,835.00

95.000042 820113 TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER EA 6.0 570.00

150.000043 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 2.0 300.00

250.000044 820650 RELOCATE SIGN PANEL EA 1.0 250.00

475.000045 037370 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE SQUARE METAL POST EA 2.0 950.00

126.000046 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 990.0 124,740.00

69.000047 038795 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER LF 19,000.0 1,311,000.00

1.750048 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 27,700.0 48,475.00

5.250049 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,180.0 6,195.00

70.000050 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 280.0 19,600.00
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08/31/2023Contract Number: 01-0K3104

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

MERCER FRASER COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

22.000051 847082 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST LF 480.0 10,560.00

4,000.000052 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

578,286.600053 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 578,286.60LUMP SUM

$5,796,796.00

$6,265,796.00

Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount:

70 Days x  $6,700.00
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08/31/2023Contract Number: 01-0K3104

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 3,600.00 1,800.003,600.00 1,800.00

0002 49,000.00 75,000.0049,000.00 75,000.00

0003 10,000.00 88,100.0010,000.00 88,100.00

0004 14,180.00 30,000.0014,180.00 30,000.00

0005 150,000.00 310,000.00150,000.00 310,000.00

0006 4,100.00 40,000.002,050.00 20,000.00

0007 5,530.00 5,530.003.50 3.50

0008 9,750.00 9,750.0065.00 65.00

0009 6,100.00 6,400.006,100.00 6,400.00

0010 2,082,400.00 1,672,000.0068.50 55.00

0011 8,100.00 25,000.008,100.00 25,000.00

0012 56,000.00 95,200.004,000.00 6,800.00

0013 20,000.00 5,500.0020,000.00 5,500.00

0014 3,000.00 2,250.003,000.00 2,250.00

0015 2,000.00 2,000.00500.00 500.00

0016 3,600.00 2,250.00600.00 375.00

0017 4,000.00 4,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0018 9,750.00 28,320.003.25 9.44

0019 8,100.00 3,175.2015.00 5.88

0020 5,700.00 9,348.00150.00 246.00

0021 25,000.00 15,180.0025.00 15.18

0022 4,500.00 3,500.004,500.00 3,500.00

0023 40,000.00 42,525.0040,000.00 42,525.00

0024 6,000.00 1,100.006,000.00 1,100.00

0025 220.00 1,210.002.00 11.00

0026 38,100.00 170,000.0038,100.00 170,000.00

0027 258,240.00 312,040.0048.00 58.00

0028 8,190.00 6,370.000.45 0.35

0029 7,280.00 5,642.000.40 0.31

0030 13,104.00 16,198.000.72 0.89

0031 8,400.00 9,540.00140.00 159.00

0032 673.40 4,884.000.91 6.60

0033 302,500.00 275,000.00110.00 100.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 758,887.50 784,700.00183.75 190.00

0035 4,550.00 17,500.00650.00 2,500.00

0036 30,200.00 75,500.002.00 5.00

0037 1,600.00 2,000.001,600.00 2,000.00

0038 1,690.00 11,375.0026.00 175.00

0039 840.00 1,600.00840.00 1,600.00

0040 700.00 700.003.50 3.50

0041 3,835.00 3,835.006.50 6.50

0042 390.00 1,050.0065.00 175.00

0043 1,400.00 1,320.00700.00 660.00

0044 200.00 330.00200.00 330.00

0045 1,800.00 2,200.00900.00 1,100.00

0046 99,000.00 222,750.00100.00 225.00

0047 1,274,900.00 1,520,000.0067.10 80.00

0048 48,475.00 48,475.001.75 1.75

0049 6,195.00 6,195.005.25 5.25

0050 14,000.00 14,000.0050.00 50.00

0051 10,560.00 10,560.0022.00 22.00

0052 22,500.00 10,000.0022,500.00 10,000.00

0053 356,000.00 660,000.00356,000.00 660,000.00

$5,804,839.90 $6,672,902.20Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount: $6,273,839.90

70 Days x  $6,700.00

$7,141,902.20

70 Days x  $6,700.00
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08/31/2023Contract Number: 01-0K3104

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

8/31/2023

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. BID ITEMS 42-45VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 12 (83%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 5 (61%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. RENTAL CRASH CUSIONS (PARTIAL)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

8/31/2023

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000000213

507828FAIRVIEW OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 53 (6%)VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEMS 7-8VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC BID ITEMS 40-41VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC BID ITEMS 48-51VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC MOB FOR STRIPING (PARTIAL)VC0000000213

854894ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO ITEM 46 (60%)VC0000000213

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO FORM BUY/PLACE/STRIP VEG CONTROLVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

269127ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

8/31/2023

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000000213

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000000213

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000000213

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 53 (1%)VC0000000213

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 18-19VC0000000213

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 28-32VC0000000213

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE MOB FOR EROSION (PARTIAL)VC0000000213

878017ROCKLIN CA

ST RHOADES ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000000213

930684REDDING CA

ST RHOADES ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000000213

930684REDDING CA

ST RHOADES ITEM 53 (28%)VC0000000213

930684REDDING CA

ST RHOADES MOB FOR HMA/CPACPVC0000000213

930684REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

8/31/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

8/31/2023

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000003985

507828FAIRVIEW OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVAL ONLYVC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000003985

854894ANDERSON CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

8/31/2023

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 5 (76%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL, PARTIALVC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000003985

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000003985

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

878017ROCKLIN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

8/31/2023

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003985

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000003985

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000003985

878017ROCKLIN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

8/31/2023

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000017652

662718SACRAMENTO CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC ITEM 46 (64%)VC0000017652

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC ITEM 47 (91.4%)VC0000017652

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

529261STOCKTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K3104

01-MEN-101-30.8/R33.8

8/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

8/31/2023

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC INSTALL VEGETATION CONTROL MINOR CONCRETEVC0000017652

529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC INSTALL HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIERVC0000017652

529261STOCKTON CA
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